QUERIES RESPONSE FOR THE PROVISION AND INSTALLATION OF CORE ICT EQUIPMENT FOR PULSE DATA CENTER (PRIMARY, DR SITE)

Response # 1 (understandings)

For how many blades PULSE need Windows Server licenses (Standard & DC edition) for the primary and DR site? Can OEM licenses be proposed?

<u>Understanding</u>: Yes, OEM licenses can be proposed. Initially, licenses are required for 8 blades (Data Center Edition) at the Primary Site and 5 blades (Standard Edition) at the DR Site.

Response # 3 (understandings)

For how many blades at the PR site is the System Center Data Center Edition required?

Understanding: Initially, System Center is required for 8 blades at the PR site.

Response # 6 (understandings)

According to response#6, only a Windows license (Data Center Edition) is required. Whereas Microsoft Unified Support falls under Volume Licensing for the complete portfolio which includes all 26 blade servers instead of the required 54 DC Edition License. Please confirm if Unified Support is optional or mandatory?

<u>Understanding</u>: Initially, Unified Support is optional for the complete solution at both the PR and DR sites.